
Bishop Robert C. Morlino
Sat., Feb. 7, 5:00 p.m. Blessed Sacrament Parish, Madison
Wed., Feb. 11, 7:00 p.m. St. Luke Parish, Plain
Sun., Feb. 15, 4:00 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Middleton
Sat., Feb. 21, 5:30 p.m.     St. John the Baptist Parish and 

St. Lawrence Parish, Jefferson
Sat., Feb. 28, 4:00 p.m. Immaculate Conception Parish,

Boscobel
Sat., March 6, 5:00 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Madison
Sun., Mar. 28, 4:00 p.m. St. Dennis Parish, Madison
Wed., April 14, 7:00 p.m. Holy Rosary Parish, Darlington
Sat., April 17, 4:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Baraboo
Wed., April 21, 7:00 p.m. St. Martin of Tours Parish, Martinsville,

and St. Peter Parish, Ashton, at St.
Martin of Tours Parish, Martinsville

Wed., April 28, 7:00 p.m. Sacred Hearts of Jesus & Mary Parish,
Sun Prairie

Sat., May 1, 5:15 p.m. St. Peter Parish, Madison
Sunday, May 2, 6:00 p.m. St. Paul University Catholic Center,

Madison
Tues., May 4, 7:00 p.m. St. Maria Goretti Parish, Madison
Wed., May 5, 7:00 p.m. St. Patrick Parish, Cottage Grove
Thurs., May 6, 7:00 p.m. St. Cecilia Parish, Wisconsin Dells
Sat., May 8, 5:15 p.m. St. Ann Parish, Stoughton
Wed., May 12, 7:00 p.m. St. Mary Parish, Bloomington
Sat., May 15, 4:30 p.m. St. Matthew Parish, Shullsburg
Wed., May 19, 7:00 p.m. Nativity of Mary Parish, Janesville
Sat., June 26, 5:00 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Fort Atkinson

Bishop George O. Wirz
Sun., Feb. 8, 10:00 a.m. St. Rose of Lima Parish, Cuba City

Sun., Feb. 15, 10:30 a.m. Our Lady of Assumption Parish, Beloit,
with St. Thomas the Apostle Parish,
Beloit, at Our Lady of Assumption
Parish, Beloit 

Sat., Feb. 21, 5:00 p.m. Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish,
Monona

Sun., Feb. 22, 11:30 a.m. Holy Ghost Parish, Dickeyville
Sat., April 17, 5:00 p.m. St. Augustine Parish, Footville, with 

St. Paul Parish, Evansville, at 
St. Augustine Parish, Footville

Sun., April 18, 10:30 a.m. St. Mary Parish, Platteville
Sat., April 24, 5:00 p.m. St. John the Baptist Parish, Muscoda
Sun., April 25, 10:30 a.m. St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception

Parish, Milton
Wed., April 28, 6:30 p.m. St. Joseph Parish, Edgerton 
Sat., May 1, 7:00 p.m. St. Mary Parish, Pine Bluff
Sun., May 2, 1:00 p.m. Ss. Anthony & Philip Parish, Highland
Wed., May 5, 7:00 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Madison
Sat., May 8, 5:00 p.m. St. Jude Parish, Beloit
Sunday, May 9, 10:45 a.m.    St. Joseph Parish, East Bristol,

with St. Olaf Parish, DeForest,
at St. Joseph Parish, East Bristol

Wed., May 12, 7:00 p.m. Holy Mother of Consolation Parish,
Oregon

Sat., May 15, 5:15 p.m. St. Bernard Parish, Watertown

Bishop William H. Bullock
Sun., April 25, 10:30 a.m. St. Henry Parish, Watertown
Sun., May 9, 10:30 a.m. St. Joseph Parish, Dodgeville
Sun., May 16, 10:30 a.m. St. Thomas Aquinas Parish, Madison
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